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Business & Supervision

As the workplace becomes increasingly competitive, increased skills are required to continue promoting in your career. Through the
business and supervision program at Angelina College, you will be equipped with management tools that will set you apart from your
co-workers. Pursuing a degree in business and supervision will prepare students for entry-level management positions or
advancement in an already established career. Students develop technical, marketing, and organizational management skills, and will
become a more efficient and well-rounded employee.

The curriculum provides a career path sequence of courses and awards that build upon each other. All courses in the level one
certificate (L1) are applicable to the associate of applied science in business and supervision degree (AAS). The certificate program
(L1) is for students who wish to gain a general limited background required for many entry level business-related positions. The
business and supervision program leads to target jobs in Deep East Texas.

Program Learning Outcomes (PLO)

PLO 1: Demonstrate their knowledge of the advantages and disadvantages of all forms of ownership.
PLO 2: Demonstrate their knowledge of the advantages and disadvantages of all forms of ownership.

PLO 3: Demonstrate the ability to define and explain how managing information and technology is valuable to employers and
employees.

PLO 4: Demonstrate knowledge of the critical thinking process for solving problems in a business environment.

PLO 5: Demonstrate knowledge of the theory and techniques to construct formal business correspondence.

Courses Measuring the Achievement of Program Learning Outcomes

Course PLO1 PLO2 PLO3 PLO4 PLOS
BUSI 1301 (AAS, L1) X X

MRKG 1311 (AAS, L1) X

BCIS 1305 (AAS, L1) X

BMGT 1341 (AAS, L1) X

POFT 1321 or BUSI 2304 (AAS) X
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BUSINESS & SUPERVISION RECOMMENDED ACADEMIC PLAN

1ST YEAR, 1ST SEMESTER

Term 1
BMGT
HRPO
Term 2
BCIS
BUSI

1327
2301

1305
1301

Principles of Management
Human Resources

Microcomputer Applications |
Business Principles

1ST YEAR, 2ND SEMESTER

Term 1
BMGT
MRKG
Term 2
BMGT
Full Term
BUSG

% Earned:

1301
1311

2303

1380

Supervision
Principles of Marketing

Problem Solving & Decision Making

Cooperative Education in Business |
Level 1 Certificate in Business & Supervision

1ST YEAR, SUMMER SEMESTER

Term 1

SPCH 1315 Public Speaking

Term 2

ARTS 1301 Art Appreciation

2ND YEAR, 1ST SEMESTER

Term 1

STSU 0300 Student Development
POFT 1301 Business English

BUSI 2304 Business Report Writing & Correspondence
Term 2

BMGT 1341 Business Ethics

ECON 2301 Macroeconomics
POFT 1321 Business Mathematics
= Apply for Graduation

2ND YEAR, 2ND SEMESTER

Term 1
HRPO
MATH
Term 2
BUSI
ENGL
Full Term
BUSG

% Earned:

1311
1324

2301
1301

1381

Human Relations
Math for Business & Social Sciences

Business Law
Composition |

Cooperative Education in Business Il
Associate of Applied Science in Business & Supervision

Total Hours

Credit Hours
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