

Business & Supervision

As the workplace becomes increasingly competitive, increased skills are required to continue promoting in your career. Through the business and supervision program at Angelina College, you will be equipped with management tools that will set you apart from your co-workers. Pursuing a degree in business and supervision will prepare students for entry-level management positions or advancement in an already established career. Students develop technical, marketing, and organizational management skills, and will become a more efficient and well-rounded employee.

The curriculum provides a career path sequence of courses and awards that build upon each other. All courses in the level one certificate (L1) are applicable to the associate of applied science in business and supervision degree (AAS). The certificate program (L1) is for students who wish to gain a general limited background required for many entry level business-related positions. The business and supervision program leads to target jobs in Deep East Texas.

Program Learning Outcomes (PLO)

- PLO 1: Demonstrate their knowledge of the advantages and disadvantages of all forms of ownership.
- PLO 2: Demonstrate their knowledge of the advantages and disadvantages of all forms of ownership.
- PLO 3: Demonstrate the ability to define and explain how managing information and technology is valuable to employers and employees.
- PLO 4: Demonstrate knowledge of the critical thinking process for solving problems in a business environment.
- PLO 5: Demonstrate knowledge of the theory and techniques to construct formal business correspondence.

Courses Measuring the Achievement of Program Learning Outcomes

<u>Course</u>	<u>PLO 1</u>	<u>PLO 2</u>	<u>PLO 3</u>	<u>PLO 4</u>	<u>PLO 5</u>
BUSI 1301 (AAS, L1)	X			X	
MRKG 1311 (AAS, L1)		X			
BCIS 1305 (AAS, L1)			X		
BMGT 1341 (AAS, L1)				X	
POFT 1321 or BUSI 2304 (AAS)					X

BUSINESS & SUPERVISION RECOMMENDED ACADEMIC PLAN

1ST YEAR, 1ST SEMESTER				Credit Hours	✓			
Term 1 BMGT HRPO	1327 2301	Principles of Management Human Resources		3 3				
Term 2 BCIS BUSI	1305 1301	Microcomputer Applications I Business Principles		3 3				
1ST YEAR, 2ND SEMESTER								
Term 1 BMGT MRKG Term 2	1301 1311	Supervision Principles of Marketing		3 3				
BMGT	2303	Problem Solving & Decision Making		3				
Full Term BUSG ** Earned:	1380	Cooperative Education in Business I Level 1 Certificate in Business & Supervision		3 24				
1ST YEAR, SUMMER SEMESTER								
Term 1 SPCH Term 2	1315	Public Speaking		3				
ARTS	1301	Art Appreciation		3				
2ND YEAR, 1ST SEMESTER								
Term 1 STSU POFT BUSI Term 2	0300 1301 2304	Student Development Business English Business Report Writing & Correspondence		0 3 3				
BMGT ECON POFT	1341 2301 1321	Business Ethics Macroeconomics Business Mathematics		3 3 3				
Apply fo	or Grad	luation						
2ND YEAR, 2ND SEMESTER								
Term 1 HRPO MATH	1311 1324	Human Relations Math for Business & Social Sciences		3 3				
Term 2 BUSI ENGL Full Term	2301 1301	Business Law Composition I		3 3				
BUSG ** Earned:	1381	Cooperative Education in Business II Associate of Applied Science in Business & Supervision	Total Hours	3 60				